1997-98 Nebraska Women’s Basketball
Overall Statistics

Overall Record: 23-10 Home: 16-0 Away: 4-9 Neutral: 3-1

Rebounds
Player G-GS Min-Avg. FG-FGA Pct. 3P-3PA  Pct. FT-FTA Pct. Off-Def Tot/Avg. PF-D A TO BK ST TP/Avg.
Anna DeForge 33-33 1115-33.8 222-543 409 50-154 325 117-151 .775 104-156  260/7.9  65-1 120 100 8 66 611/185
Nicole Kubik 33-33  981-29.7 149-357 417 33-109 .303 106-151 .702 29-79  108/3.3 96-8 150 114 6 104 437/13.2
Jami Kubik 33-33  901-27.3 108-225 .480 5-24 208 67-111 .604 72-106  178/5.4 112-10 103 126 6 71 288/8.7
Charlie Rogers 28-16  557-19.9 114-188 .606 0-0 .000 41-70 .586 64-71  135/4.8 83-4 13 55 36 25 269/9.6
Brooke Schwartz 32-9 528-16.5 94-217 433 12-47 255  51-67 .76l 48-77  125/3.9 62-3 54 84 10 37 251/7.8
Naciska Gilmore 33-1 520-15.8  69-148 .466 1-10 .100  55-78 .705 63-70  133/4.0 59-0 11 45 4 18 194/5.9
Emily Thompson 33-13  567-17.2  85-179 475 2-5 400  21-46 457 73-96  169/5.1 752 27 52 13 25 193/5.8
Cori McDill 33-27  663-20.1  56-124 452 0-1 .000  49-57 .860 45-63  108/3.3 92-4 14 46 6 22 161/4.9
Monet Williams 32-0  290-9.1 20-53 377 19 111 29-40 725 16-25 41/1.3 290 12 16 2 20 70/2.2
Kate Benson 25-0 153-6.1 14-44 318 0-12  .000 8-8 1.000 13-17 30-1.2 90 7 10 1 13 36-1.4
Amanda Went 14-0 95-6.8 4-20 .200 0-11  .000 5-10  .500 3-9 12-0.9 9-0 11 10 1 2 13-0.9
Amy Gusso 24-0 94-3.9 2-10 .200 ‘1-6 167 8-13 615 5-6 11-0.5 90 11 8 0 3 13-0.5
J.J. Jurgens 17-0 52-3.1 2-8 250 1-5  .200 3-4 750 3-4 7-0.4 40 4 6 0 1 8-0.5
Amanda Cleveland 7-0 50-7.1 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 3-6  .500 7-12 19-2.7 40 0 12 0 1 7-1.0
Lisa Bryan 10-0 36-3.6 1-6  .167 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 2-4 6-0.6 60 1 1 0 0 7-0.7
Team Rebounds 37-53 90/2.7
Huskers 33 6,600 942-2,130 .442 106-393 .270 568-820 .693 584-848 1,432-43.4 714-32 538 686 93 408 2,558-77.5
Opponents 33 6,600 743-1,867 .398 150-495 .303 571-835 .684 416-731 1147-34.8 674 469 773 74 308 2,207-66.9
Score by Periods 1 2 10T 20T Total Deadball Rebounds
Nebraska 1,224 1,334 9 0 2,558 121
Opponents 1,049 1,158 10 0 2,207 128
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Big 12 Conference Record: | I-5 Home: 8-0 Away: 3-5

Rebounds
Player G-GS Min-Avg. FG-FGA Pct. 3P-3PA  Pct. FT-FTA Pct. Off-Def Tot/Avg. PF-D A TO BK ST TP/Avg.
Anna DeForge 16-16  559-349 120-277 .433  30-69 .435  60-76 .789 51-82  133/83 32-1 62 35 5 33 330/20.6
Nicole Kubik 16-16 511-31.9  80-182 .440 16-45 356  59-83 .711 9-37 46/2.9 46-4 71 58 3 52 235/14.7
Jami Kubik 16-16  477-29.8  62-125 .496 2-7 286  46-73  .630 32-53 85/53 50-3 50 58 3 36 172/10.8
Brooke Schwartz 16-6  266-16.6  49-113 434 8-27 296 18-26  .692 25-47 72/45 33-2 35 38 7 17 124/7.8
Charlie Rogers 119 260-23.6 49-81 .605 0-0 .000 12-23 522 32-30 62/56 363 6 21 17 8 110/10.0
Naciska Gilmore 16-1 271-16.9 34-70 486 0-3  .000 34-51 .667 34-29 63/39 27-0 4 20 4 7 102/6.4
Emily Thompson 16-4  247-15.4 33-71 465 0-0 .000 5-14 357 28-41 69/43 37-1 13 25 8 13 71/4.4
Cori McDill 16-12  315-19.7 25-56 .446 0-1 .000 13-15 867 15-28 43/277 472 6 17 0 9 63/3.9
Monet Williams 16-0 146-9.1 11-28 .393 0-4 .000 6-13 462 8-15 23/1.4 180 10 8 0 11 28/1.8
Kate Benson 12-0 76-6.3 9-21 .429 0-3  .000 8-8 1.000 7-8 15-1.3 40 1 5 0 5 26-2.2
Amy Gusso 11-0 44-4.0 1-4 250 0-3  .000 5-9  .556 2-3 5-0.5 20 5 4 0 O 7-0.6
Lisa Bryan 2-0 8-4.0 1-2.500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 1-0.5 -0 0 0 0 2 2-1.0
J.J. Jurgens 8-0 19-2.4 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-0 1-0.1 20 1 1 0 O 0-0.0
Amanda Went 1-0 1-1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 1-1.0 00 0 0 0 O 0-0.0
Amanda Cleveland 0-0 0-0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0.0 00 0 0 0 O 0-0.0
Team Rebounds 16-23 43/2.7
Huskers 16 3,200 474-1,032 - .459 56-163 .344 266-391 .680 260-398 658-41.1 335-16 264 290 47 191 1,270-79.4
Opponents 16 3,200 390-933 418 76-242 .314 264-383 .689 214-365 579-36.2 319 243 348 36 129 1,120-70.0
Score by Periods 1 2 10T 20T Total Deadball Rebounds
Nebraska 588 682 0 0 1,270 53

Opponents 541 579 0 0 1,120 55



1997-98 Nebraska Women’s Basketball

1997-98 Game-By-Game Resulfs

Away: 4-9

Overall: 23-10 Conference: 11-5 Home: 16-0
*Runnerup Preseason WNIT#*

*Champions CableVision Classic*

Date
11/14
11/16
11/20
11/21
11/24
11/28
11/29
12/3
12/5
12/7

12/12

12/13
12/20

12/30
1/4

1/7

1/10
1/14

1/17
1/21

1/28

1/31
2/4

2/7

2/11
2/14
2/17
2/22
2/25

2/28

3/4

3/13

3/15

&denotes Preseason Women's National Invitation Tournament game

Opponent
Miami (Ohio)&
(11) Alabama&

vs. (16) W. Kentucky&

at (6) Connecticut&

Creighton
Stetson%
Kentucky%
Bradley

vs. Wichita State#
at (11) Arizona#

at UW-Green Bay

at UW-Milwaukee
Wyoming

Northern Illinois
Kansas State*

at Colorado*

at Kansas*
Texas A&M*

at Kansas State*
at Baylor*

Texas*

Oklahoma State*
Missouri*

at Jowa State*
Kansas*

at Oklahoma*
at Missouri*
Colorado*

at (5) Texas Tech*

(22) Iowa State*

vs. Oklahoma State

vs. New Mexico

at (2) Old Dominion

W/L Score

w

w
w
L

& g © £ =222 =
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L

88-54
74-66

84-70
61-71
80-59
82-42
68-59
80-66
71-69
56-68

76-60

76-88
92-41

95-57
80-58

78-84

74-83
88-74

78-47
71-76

87-75

77-47
79-61

69-83
84-69
101-72
96-91
78-53
62-87

68-60

69-83

Home
-0
0

[ SR

2-0
2-0

3-0

6-0

9-0
10-0

10-0
10-0

11-0

12-0
13-0

13-0
14-0
14-0
14-0
15-0
15-0

16-0

16-0

Away
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-1

0-1

4-7
4-8

4-8

4-8

Neutral Total

0-0
0-0

1-0
1-0

2-0
2-0

2-0

2-1

1-0
2-0

3-0
3-1

9-2

9-3
10-3

11-3
12-3

12-4

12-5
13-5

14-5
14-6

15-6

16-6
17-6

17-7
18-7
19-7

20-7

22-9

Big 12
0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0

11-5

Att.

1,561
1,804
8,842
8,842
2,005
2,015
2,671
1,447
858

1,616

1,700

562
3,024

2,320
1,705

3,224

4,500
2,145

2,836
2,416

2,525

2,770
2,394

6,120
3,201
583
2,155
11,465
8,174

12,181

1,700

High Points
(26) DeForge
(13) DeForge
(13) Gilmore
(24) DeForge
(19) Kubik, N.
(14) DeForge
(16) Kubik, J.
(14) Rogers
(17) Rogers
(20) Kubik, N.
(21) Rogers

(17) Kubik, N.

(17) DeForge

(16) DeForge

(16) Kubik, N.

(16) DeForge
(19) DeForge

(33) DeForge

(22) Kubik, N.
(24) DeForge

(18) Rogers
(28) DeForge

(25) DeForge

(15) Kubik, J.
(24) DeForge

(21) Schwartz
(29) DeForge
(23) Kubik, N.
(34) Kubik, N.
(25) DeForge
(21) Kubik, N.

(25) DeForge

(29) DeForge

NCAA Tournament at Norfolk,Va.

76-59

60-75

16-0

16-0

%denotes CableVision Classic game in Lincoln, Neb.
#denotes Insight.com Classic game in Tuscon, Ariz.

*denotes Big 12 Conference game

4-8

49

3-1

3-1

23-9

23-10

11-5

11-5

4,855

4,855

(17) Kubik, N.

(17) DeForge

Neutral: 3-1

High Rebounds
(9) Rogers
(8) Gilmore

(8) DeForge
(9) DeForge

(8) Schwartz

(13) Thompson
(8) Kubik

(8) McDill

(8) Rogers

(11) DeForge

(8) Kubik
(8) Rogers
(7) Schwartz
(7) Kubik, N.
(7) Rogers
(9) Kubik, J.

(10) Rogers

(13) Thompson
(11) Kubik, J.

(10) Rogers

(12) DeForge
(9) Thompson
(9) DeForge
(8) DeForge
(12) DeForge

(9) Rogers
(11) DeForge
(11) Thompson

(8) DeForge
(10) DeForge
(7) Schwartz
(7) Thompson
(11) Schwartz

(15) DeForge
(11) Thompson

(12) DeForge

Big 12 Conference Tournament in Kansas City, Mo.

(9) DeForge

(15) DeForge

(9) DeForge

High Assists
(8) Kubik, J.
(3) Kubik, J.
(3) Kubik, N.
(5) Kubik, N.
(2) Kubik, J.
(2) DeForge
(2) Kubik, N.
(4) Schwartz
(4) Kubik, J.
(5) Kubik, N.
(8) Kubik, N.
(11) Kubik, N.

(2) DeForge
(2) Kubik, N.
(3) Kubik, J.

(5) Kubik, N.

(5) Kubik, J.
(5) Kubk, N.
(7) Kubik, N.

(11) DeForge
(4) DeForge
(4) Kubik, N.
(3) DeForge
(3) Kubik, N.
(5) DeForge
(8) DeForge
(8) Kubik, N.
(6) Kubik, J.
(3) Kubik, J.
(3) Kubik, N.
(8) Kubik, N.
(8) Kubik, J.
(4) Kubik, J.
(4) DeForge
(4) Kubik, N.
(3) Kubik, N.
(8) Kubik, N.
(5) Schwartz

(4) DeForge
(4) Kubik, N.
(6) Kubik, J.
(6) Kubik, N.
(4) Kubik, J.
(4) Kubik, N.
(6) Schwartz
(6) DeForge

(3) Kubik, N.

(5) Kubik, J.
(5) Kubik, N.
(5) Kubik, J.

Total Attendance (Avg.) --119,071 (3,608)
Home Attendance (Avg.) -- 55,233 (3,452)
Road Attendance (Avg.) -- 47,583 (3,660)
Neutral Attendance (Avg.) -- 16,255 (4,064)



1997-98 Nebraska Women’s Basketball

Husker Game-by-Game Linescores

3FGM 3FGA

Game

Nebraska

Miami (Ohio)
Nebraska

(11) Alabama
Nebraska

(16) Western Kentucky

(21) Nebraska
(6) Connecticut

(21) Nebraska
Creighton

(14) Nebraska
Stetson

(14) Nebraska
Kentucky

(12) Nebraska
Bradley

(12) Nebraska
Wichita State

(13) Nebraska
(11) Arizona

(13) Nebraska
Wisconsin-Green Bay

(13) Nebraska
Wisconsin-Milwaukee

(16) Nebraska
Wyoming

(14) Nebraska
Northern Illinois

(14) Nebraska
Kansas State

(16) Nebraska
Colorado

(16) Nebraska
Kansas

(20) Nebraska
Texas A&M
(20) Nebraska
Kansas State
(21) Nebraska
Baylor
Nebraska
Texas
Nebraska
Oklahoma State
(25) Nebraska
Missouri

(25) Nebraska
Towa State
Nebraska
Kansas
Nebraska
Oklahoma
Nebraska
Missouri
Nebraska
Colorado
Nebraska

(5) Texas Tech
Nebraska

(22) Iowa State
(25) Nebraska
Oklahoma State
Nebraska
New Mexico
Nebraska

(2) Old Dominion

33
22
23
22
30
25
25
23
30
20
29
13
23
19
34
27
21
22
24
23
30
17
26
22
29
)
38
17
32
23
27
23
24
29
35
25
30
20
26
24
33
26
26
17
29
22
28
24
28
32
39
22
31
30
34
22
25
34
27
17
22
24
27
22
24
20

FGA

65
51
55
55
64
71
67
55
58
62
66
51
71
59
55
66
56
56
76
57
56
56
69
46
72
50
69
52
62
56
67
56
69
62
69
68
51
57
63
53
64
58
53
57
60
61
81
46
60
65
67
60
67
56
62
57
68
74
69
47
67
48
7
50
61
49

PCT
50.8
43.1

41.8
40.0
46.9
35.2
37.3
41.8
51.7
32.3
43.9
25.5
32.4
32.2
61.8
40.9
37.5
39.3
31.6
40.4
53.6
30.4
377
47.8
40.3
30.0
55.1
32.7
51.6
41.1
40.3
41.1
34.8
46.8
50.7
36.8
57.7
41.7
413
453
51.6
44.8
49.1
29.8
48.3
36.1
34.6
52.2
46.7
492
58.2
36.7
46.3
53.6
54.8
38.6
36.8
45.9
39.1
36.2
32.8
50.0
38.0
44.0
39.3
40.8

N B O\ S-B A W LW DN O= AUl 90 Wh WA A WWINW NS Ui L RS AA OB ON WN RO R NN A WN NN WL O LN w.h

13
14
14
17
15
11
23
9
7
13
16
16
13
14
10
13
15
I'5
19
16
6
16
22
15
12
22
9
10

6
17

8
14
15
9
2
14
5
15
9
9
11
17
10
19
5
6
24
23
12
10
7
26
6
7
7
18
18
11
18
27
13
16
9
17
14
19

PCT
30.8
21.4

14.3
235
06.7
00.0
34.8
3313
28.6
15.4
12.5
18.8
30.8
35.7
20.0
15.4
26.7
40.0
00.0
25.0
333
18.8
9.1
40.0
333
29.3
44.4
40.0
00.0
23.5
62.5
35.7
06.7
55.6
00.0
50.0
60.0
40.0
333
33.3
36.4
29.4
40.0
15.8
80.0
50.0
333
30.4
41.7
40.0

14.3

34.6
333
28.6
42.9
27.8
38.9
273
333
333
30.8
62.5
11.1
3513
28.6
36.8

FTM FTA PCT

18
7
26
18
23
20
3
22
18
17
22
13
18
16
10
10
25
19
8
18
14
23
22
38
30
5
15
19
16
8
19
33
25
20
18
17
15
d
16
25
17
18
21
10
17
14
S
28
23
1
22
19
32
29

23
14
31
33
37
30
5
28
31
31
34
21
27
24
23
24
31
29
13
25
21
30
26
45
38
11
18
25
19
16
33
46
31
29
21
20
26
12
35
45
26
24
29
12
28
19
9
33
30
11
26
27
43
34
9
7
14
24
12
24
26
33
33
14
12
35

78.3
50.0
83.9
54.5
62.2
66.7
60.0
78.6
58.1
54.8
64.7
61.9
66.7
66.7
43.5
41.7
80.6
65.5
61.5
72.0
66.7
76.7
84.6
84.4
78.9
45.5
83.3
76.0
84.2
50.0
57.6
717
80.6
69.0
85.7
85.0
63.2
42.9
45.7
55.6
65.4
75.0
72.4
83.3
60.7
73+,
55.6
84.8
76.7
9.1
84.6
70.4
74.4
85.3
71.8
57.1
35.8
66.7
66.7
70.8
80.8
75.8
63.6
64.3

66.7
80.0

21
8
17
13
15
19
10
13
14
17
31
16
28
15
11
14
18
11
24
10
13
13
27
12
23
9
16
5
13
13
21
13
23
8
17
18
11
14
21
14
15
13
16
14
13
18
20
7
14
18
8
10
21
13
11
8
16
19
20
14
16
8
29
6
11
13

DR TOT
26 47
14 22
27 44
20 33
30 45
25 44
21 31
30 43
31 45
20 37
26 57
14 30
29 57
24 39
33 44
18 32
29 47
19 30
27 51
29 39
31 44
18 31
15 42
18 30
29 52
22 31
33 49
17 22
25 38
19 32
25 46
26 39
31 54
25 33
27 44
20 38
27 38
13 27
25 46
20 34
24 39
2 35
27 43
16 30
23 36
24 42
18 38
35 42
22 36
23 41
33 41
23 33
16 37
23 36
28 39
19 27
26 42
32 51
21 41
25 39
17 33
27 35
26 55
21 27
20 31
30 43

13
18
27
27
23
26
24
11
23
20
22
26
20
21
21
22
25
26
20
13
26
18
30
20
14
217
18
17
19
16
29
24
24
25
21
2
16
23
36
25
16
20
14
21
15
19
27
10
17
22
24
22
27
29
10
13
20
17
20
12
26
23
20
22
27
18

24
13
10
11
13
15
7
14
18
10
19
8
17
11
24
18
8
12
10
14
18
6
16
15
19
13
26
10
15
10
13
16
8
18
23
14
17
11
10
19
21
16
20
12
18
13
11
18
22
14
15
12
15
18
20
15
13
24
23
13
13
21
15
16
17
17

30
34

30
22

20
20

18
22

29
31

32
32

24
25

22
19

30
23

25
22

28
26

22
24

15
33

17
23

22
25

20
19

19
10

12

15 .

27
29
17
17
13
18
24
26
18
29
15
24
18
26
16
22
16
27
24
27
21
17
8
18
16
20
18
26
20
23

OR v 0w e

TP

54
74
66
84
70
61
71
80
59

82

68
59

80
66
71
69
56
68

76

76
88

92
41
95
57
80
58
78
84
74
83
88
74
78
47
7

87
13

77
47

79
61

69
83

84
69

101
72

96
91

78
53

62
87

68
60

69
83

76

60
75



1997-98 Nebraska Women’s Basketball
Husker 1997-98 Team Superlatives

Husker Team Season Highs

POINS ...oonnnnnmmssisizmmmsssss j )1 [ at Oklahoma, 2/14/98
First Half Points ........... 53 srvmsersrnms vs. Wyoming, 12/20/97
Second Half Points ....... 54 at Oklahoma, 2/14/98
Field Goals Made ......... 39 at Oklahoma, 2/14/98
Field Goals Att. ............ 81 at lowa State, 2/7/98
Field Goal Pct. .............. 61.8 (34-55) .. vs. Bradley, 12/3/97
3-Pt. FG Made .... at Connecticut, 11/21/97
...................................... at Iowa State, 2/7/98
3-Pt. Field Goal Att. ..... 24 at Jowa State, 2/7/98

3-Pt. Field Goal Pct. ..... 80.0 (4-5) ...... vs. Missouri, 2/4/98

Free Throws Made........ D s einsnis at Missouri, 2/17/98
Free Throw Att. ............ 43 s at Missouri, 2/17/98
Free Throw Pct. ............ 85.7 (18-21) .. vs. Texas A&M, 1/14/98
Rebounds vs. Stetson, 11/28/97
..................... vs. Kentucky, 11/29/97
Assists........ vs. N. Illinois, 12/30/97
Steals....cccccevveuenene vs. Wyoming, 12/20/97

Blocked Shots vs. Missouri, 2/4/98
vs. Stetson, 11/28/97
at Baylor, 1/21/98

Opponent Team Season Lows

POINLS ......oonernnnnesenserseios 41 Wyoming, 12/20/97
First Half Points ........... 19 Miami (Ohio), 11/16/97
Second Half Points ....... 19 N. Illinois, 11/29/97
Field Goals Made ......... 13 Stetson, 11/28/97

Field Goals Att. ............ 46 UW-Milwaukee, 12/13/97
Field Goal Pct. .............. 25.5 (13-51) .. Stetson, 11/28/97

3-Pt. FG Made .............. [ W. Kentucky, 11/20/98
3-Pt. Field Goal Att. ..... (T Missouri, 2/4/98

3-Pt. Field Goal Pct. ..... 0.0 (0-11) ...... W. Kentucky, 11/20/98
Free Throws Made Kansas, 2/11/98

Free Throw Att. ............ 7 Colorado, 2/22/98

Free Throw Pct. ............ 09.1 Kansas, 2/11/98
Rebounds Miami (Ohio), 11/14/97
..................... N. Illinois, 12/30/97
Assists ... UW-Green Bay, 12/12/97
StEals... .onresmrsizismimmnres Texas A&M, 1/14/98

Missouri, 2/17/98
five times
Kansas, 1/10/98
Iowa State, 2/7/98

Husker Team Season Lows

Points ...oooeeveeeeiieeeieeenns b at Arizona, 12/8/97

First Half Points ........... 2D.oneerninnnnssisis at Iowa State, 2/7/98
Second Half Points ....... S vs. Oklahoma State, 1/31/98
Field Goals Made ......... 21 vs. Wichita State, 12/5/97
Field Goals Att. ............ 51 at Kansas State, 1/17/98
Field Goal Pet. coivisveseaen 31.6 (24-76) .. at Arizona, 12/7/97

3-Pt. FG Made............... 0 three times

3-Pt. Field Goal Att. ..... 2 vs. Texas A&M, 1/14/98
3-Pt. Field Goal Pct. ..... 0.0 ...connesismsmms three times

Free Throws Made......... . at Connecticut, 11/21/97
Free Throw Att. ............ ] at Connecticut, 11/21/97
Free Throw Pct. ..... at Texas Tech, 2/25/98
Rebounds ............ at Connecticut, 11/21/97
..................... at Old Dominion, 3/15/98
Assists ... at Connecticut, 11/21/97

StealS...ooeveeeieeeeeieeneens three times

Guard Nicole Kubik set a career high by scoring 34 points in Nebraska's
96-91 win at Missouri on Feb. 17, 1998. Kubik added eight steals and four
assists in one of the Huskers' best individual performances of the 1997-98

season.

at Kansas, 1/10/98
at Texas Tech, 2/25/98

Turnovers vs. Iowa State, 2/28/98
Fouls sovasossmmmamesves vs. Colorado, 2/22/98
Opponent Team Season Highs

Points ....ccceeevveeiieiieenns ) Missouri, 2/17/98

Missouri, 2/17/98
Oklahoma State, 3/4/98
Texas Tech, 2/25/98
Texas Tech, 2/25/98

Field Goal Pet, w:vesveenes 53.6 (30-56) .. Missouri, 2/17/98
Oklahoma State, 3/4/98

3-Pt. Field Goal Att. ..... A P — Iowa State, 2/28/98

3-Pt. Field Goal Pct. ..... 62.5 (10-16) .. Oklahoma State, 3/4/98

Free Throws Made......... 38 e UW-Milwaukee, 12/13/97

Free Throw Att. ............ 46 vsisoivieive Colorado, 1/7/98

Free Throw Pct. ............ 85.3 (29-34) .. Missouri, 2/17/98

Rebounds Texas Tech, 2/25/98
........................... Texas Tech, 2/25/98

Arizona, 12/7/97
Kansas State, 1/17/98
Kentucky, 11/29/97
Miami (Ohio), 11/14/97
Missouri, 2/17/98



